RESOLUTION 2022-12-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY ("DIA") IN RECOGNITION AND APPRECIATION OF MR. TODD FROATS FOR HIS DEDICATION AND SERVICE ON THE DIA BOARD AND HIS DEDICATION AND SERVICE TO DOWNTOWN; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Mr. Froats was appointed to the DIA Board in 2018; and

WHEREAS, throughout his tenure on the Board, Mr. Froats has been an active and engaged Board member participating in countless committee meetings and workshops; and

WHEREAS, during his tenure, Mr. Froats was appointed and served as the Chairperson of the DIA Budget and Finance Committee for three consecutive terms; and

WHEREAS Mr. Froats' experience as an accounting and finance professional, as well as his experience as a successful business owner within Downtown Jacksonville, have been invaluable assets to the DIA in its fiduciary responsibilities and in ensuring that economic and redevelopment agreements have a net benefit to the DIA, Downtown and the Citizens of Jacksonville,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Downtown Investment Authority:

Section 1. The Downtown Investment Authority recognizes and extends its sincere appreciation to Mr. Froats for his dedication and service to the Downtown Investment Authority and to Downtown.

Section 2. This Resolution 2022-12-06 shall become effective on the date it is signed by the Chair of the DIA Board.

WITNESS:

DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY

Megui

Date

Carol Worsham, Chairperson

VOTE: In Favor: 6 Opposed: 6 Abstained: